THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT October 30, 2023

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1 SCOTT WEDDLE, PRECINCT 2 RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3 KEITH TAYLOR, PRECINCT 4

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened at 10:03 a.m. with all members present. County Judge, Roger Miller gave the invocation and led the Pledge to the American and Texas Flags.

5. The Court approved the amended contract with NRS for the Safer Streets for All (SS4A) Safety Action Plan after a motion from Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Scott Weddle.

6. Natural Resource Solutions gave a presentation on the Final Community Wildfire Protection Plan.

7. The Court accepted the Request for Proposal Responses from MRB Group for the Resilient Communities Program Grant and agreed to move forward with contract negotiations after a motion from Commissioner Scott Weddle and a second by Commissioner Keith Taylor.

8. The Court approved the Order Rescinding Court Order CC23-14 and accepted Court Order CC23-15 lifting the burn ban after a motion from Commissioner Scott Weddle and a second from Commissioner Ryan Basham.

Reports:

9. Reports were given.

10. Report was given.

This meeting was adjourned.

ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE

KYLE MATTHEWS **PRECINCT 1**

ATTEST:

RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3

PRECINC

YL ŐR